-------   -------   -------   ----   ----   ----   ----

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges....   47.3x   64.1x   151.1x   105.1x  165.8x  203.0x  167.4x

Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form S-4

20

---------------
(1) On a pro forma basis, giving effect to the issuance of the old debentures
   and the new debentures as if issued as of February 28, 2001.

(2) Actual.

(3) Does not include any adjustments to show the effect of the acquisition of
   Enhance Financial Services on February 28, 2001. On a stand-alone basis, as
   of December 31, 2000, Enhance Financial Services had a ratio of earnings to
   fixed charges of (0.2)x and a deficit of earnings to fixed charges of
   $21,439,000.

   17
   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated short-term debt and
capitalization, as of March 31, 2001, on an actual basis, and on an as adjusted
basis to reflect the issuance and sale of the old debentures and the new
debentures and the actual and anticipated use of proceeds, including the
repayment of short-term debt at maturity on May 29, 2001. Issuance of the new
debentures will not affect our capitalization.

   MARCH 31, 2001
   -------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT
   SHARE DATA)

Short-term Debt.....  $  173,724   $   0
   ==========   ==========
Long-term Debt, net of current portion.....  $   75,000   $  325,000
Preferred Stock, par value $0.001 per share; 20,000,000
  authorized, 800,000 shares designated, issued and
  outstanding as $4.125 Preferred Stock, actual and as
  adjusted, 150,000 shares designated as Series A Preferred
  Stock, none issued and outstanding, actual and as
  adjusted.....   40,000   40,000
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per share; 80,000,000 shares
  authorized, 46,404,000 issued and outstanding, actual and
  adjusted.....   46   46
Additional Paid-In Capital.....   1,126,490   1,126,490
Retained Earnings.....   868,025   868,025
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income.....   22,917   22,917
Treasury Stock.....   (2,159)   (2,159)
   ----------   ----------
   Total Capitalization.....  $2,130,319   $2,380,319
   ==========   ==========

   18
   20

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form S-4

21

should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial
statements, including the notes thereto, and those of Enhance Financial Services
appearing elsewhere in the prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined information is not presented in connection with the exchange offer, it

[…]

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet has been prepared
assuming the acquisition took place as of December 31, 2000, and allocates the
total estimated purchase price to the fair value of assets and liabilities of
Enhance Financial Services.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income combine
our's and Enhance Financial Services' historical statements of income and give
effect to the acquisition as if it occurred on January 1, 2000, the beginning of
the earliest period presented.

   19
   21

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AT DECEMBER 31, 2000

   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   ENHANCE
   RADIAN   FINANCIAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   GROUP   SERVICES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
  Investments.....  $1,750,457   $1,118,457   $2,868,914
  Cash.....   2,424   3,072   5,496
  Investment in affiliates.....   0   139,384   139,384
  Deferred policy acquisition costs....   70,049   125,197   (59,152)(1)   136,094
  Prepaid and deferred federal income
   taxes.....   270,250   77,390   3,884(1)   351,524
  Other assets.....   179,631   115,499   295,130
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL ASSETS.....  $2,272,811   $1,578,999   $  (55,268)   $3,796,542
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities
  Unearned premiums.....  $   77,241   $  357,340   $  434,581
  Reserve for losses.....   390,021   70,193   460,214
  Short-term debt.....   0   173,724   173,724
  Long-term debt.....   0   75,000   75,000
  Deferred federal income taxes.....   291,294   0   36,773(1)   328,067
  Other liabilities.....   112,058   65,520   31,550(1)(2)   209,128
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES.....   870,614   741,777   68,323   1,680,714
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Deferred Credit
  Deferred credit.....   0   131,530   131,530
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Preferred Stockholder's Equity
  Redeemable preferred stock.....   40,000   0   40,000

Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form S-4

22

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Common Stockholder's Equity
  Common stock.....   38   4,016   (4,008)(1)   46
  Additional paid-in capital.....   549,154   253,215   328,877(1)(2)   1,131,246
  Retained earnings.....   789,831   461,435   (461,435)(1)   789,831
  Accumulated other comprehensive
   income.....   25,333   15,542   (15,542)(1)   25,333
  Treasury stock.....   (2,159)   (28,516)   28,516(1)   (2,159)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL COMMON STOCKHOLDERS'
   EQUITY.....   1,362,197   705,692   (123,591)   1,944,298
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY.....  $2,272,811   $1,578,999   $  (55,268)   $3,796,542
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   20
   22

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   ENHANCE
   RADIAN   FINANCIAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   GROUP   SERVICES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE AMOUNTS)

REVENUES
  Premiums earned.....   $520,871   $110,252   $631,123
  Net investment income.....   82,946   62,961   145,907
  Equity in net income of affiliates.....   0   13,117   13,117
  Other net income.....   11,617   3,855   15,472
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   615,434   190,185   0   805,619
   --------   --------   -------   --------
EXPENSES
  Provision for losses.....   154,326   34,706   189,032
  Policy acquisition costs.....   51,471   42,757   (22,614)(3)   71,614
  Other operating expenses.....   57,167   106,679   (22,738)(5)   141,108
  Interest expense.....   0   16,896   16,896
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total expenses.....   262,964   201,038   (45,352)   418,650
   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Pretax income (loss).....   352,470   (10,853)   45,352   386,969
  Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   103,532   (1,444)   22,342(3)(4)(5)   124,430
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Net income (loss).....   248,938   (9,409)   23,010   262,539
   ========   ========   =======   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  share -- basic.....   6.53   (0.25)   5.63
   ========   ========   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  share -- diluted.....   6.44   (0.24)   5.56
   ========   ========   ========
Average number of common shares
  outstanding -- basic.....   37,634   38,179   (29,780)(1)   46,033
   ========   ========   =======   ========

Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form S-4

23

Average number of common and common
  equivalent shares
  outstanding -- diluted.....   38,149   38,645   (30,143)(1)   46,651
   ========   ========   =======   ========

   21
   23

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet has been prepared
assuming the acquisition took place as of December 31, 2000, and allocates the
total estimated purchase price to the fair value of assets and liabilities of
Enhance Financial Services.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income combine
our's and Enhance Financial Services' historical statements of income and give